GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
L OK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 75
(To be answered on the 2Nd February 2023)

LANDING OF AEROPLANES AT RANCHI AIRPORT

75. SHRI SANJAY SETH

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
olloR feaTotol 31l be pleased to state: -

(a) whether any work is being done to solve the problem with regard to
landing of aeroplanes at Ranchi Airport due to fog and if so, the details
ther eof;

(b) the details of the number of passengers and air-traffic at Ranchi Airport
during the financial year 2022-23; and

(c) the details of the work being done for expansion of facilities at Ranchi
Airport?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
ol foratotel IIerI 3 35w 3t (GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD))

(a): AirportsAuthority of India (AAl) hastaken up provisioning of Clear Air
Turbulence (CAT-11) Instrument Lighting System (ILS) at Ranchi airport for
landing of airplanes during fog

(b): During the financial year 2022-23 (upto, December, 2022), the total
number of aircraft movements handled at Ranchi airport is 14,008 and the
number of passengers handled during the same period is 17,71,737.

(c): AAI hastaken up provisioning of CAT-I1 ILS along with Parallel Taxi
Track to increase the runway capacity at Ranchi airport.
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